BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Wheeler Excavation, LLC		Double J Excavating, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
Project: EAST EDISON AVENUE HALF ST			PROVEME	NTS		2007 E. Highland Ext.		P.O. Box 5631		80 Pond Road	
HLA	A Project No. 15052	TIB Project No.: P-E-179(P03)-1				Benton City, WA 99320		Pasco, WA 99302		Yakima, WA 98901	
Bid Opening Date: May 14, 2020											
Item	Harris Danieller	Description Unit		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
No.	Item Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHI	EDULE A - SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (TIB ELIGIBLE)										
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$6,620.00	\$6,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	495	\$40.00	\$19,800.00	\$36.00	\$17,820.00	\$50.00	\$24,750.00	\$29.30	\$14,503.50
7	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	CY	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$56.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	195	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$48.00	\$9,360.00	\$52.00	\$10,140.00	\$35.75	\$6,971.25
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$61.00	\$5,490.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$53.80	\$4,842.00
10	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$83.00	\$664.00
12	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	125	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$64.00	\$8,000.00	\$43.00	\$5,375.00	\$51.00	\$6,375.00
13	Roadside Swale	LF	280	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$56.00	\$15,680.00	\$42.00	\$11,760.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00
14	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,309.00	\$4,618.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00
15	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
16	Adjust Monitoring Well	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
17	Adjust Valve Box	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$390.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00
18	Adjust Meter Box	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
19	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Basalt Rock Mulch	CY	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,280	\$25.00	\$32,000.00	\$22.00	\$28,160.00	\$25.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.50	\$26,240.00
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$78.30	\$23,490.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	600	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$53.00	\$31,800.00	\$75.25	\$45,150.00
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$8,225.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
25	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
	SC		\$233,560.00		\$267,158.00		\$274,180.00		\$278,460.75		
SCHI	SCHEDULE B - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (LOCAL)										
26	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$24.00	\$5,520.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$29.30	\$6,739.00
30	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$36.00	\$12,600.00	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	\$35.75	\$12,512.50

G:\PROJECTS\2015\15052E\BID SUM\2020-05-14 Bid Summary

1

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Ow	ner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE	Wheeler Excavation	on, LLC	Double J Excavating, Inc.		Granite Construction Company						
Pro	ject: EAST EDISON AVENUE HALF S	IPROVEME	NTS		2007 E. Highland Ext.		P.O. Box 5631		80 Pond Road			
HL	A Project No. 15052	TIB Project No.: P-E-179(P03)-1				Benton City, WA 99320		Pasco, WA 99302		Yakima, WA 98901		
Bid	Opening Date: May 14, 2020											
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<u> </u>						
No.	item bescription			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
31	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$44.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$53.80	\$6,725.00	
32	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	310	\$110.00	\$34,100.00	\$120.00	\$37,200.00	\$118.00	\$36,580.00	\$130.00	\$40,300.00	
33	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
34	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	
	SC	CHEDULE	B TOTAL		\$87,800.00		\$78,620.00		\$98,380.00		\$77,726.50	
SCH	SCHEDULE C - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (LOCAL)											
35	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
36	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
37	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$3,310.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
38	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	170	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$1.50	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	
39	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	
40	C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	
41	C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$94.00	\$2,820.00	\$69.00	\$2,070.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	
42	Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,270.00	\$10,540.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	
43	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	SCHED	\$51,170.00		\$40,820.00		\$39,135.00		\$57,060.00				
8.0% SALES TAX					\$4,093.60		\$3,265.60		\$3,130.80		\$4,564.80	
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$55,263.60		\$44,085.60		\$42,265.80		\$61,624.80	
SCHEDULES A, B AND C TOTAL \$376,623.60							\$389,863.60		\$414,825.80		\$417,812.05	
ENGINEER'S REPORT							ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
						BIDDER		BID TOTAL				
Cor	npetitive bids were opened on May 14, 2020. All bids have been re	Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc.				\$443,179.60						
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Wheeler Excavation, LLC						Selland Construction, Inc.				\$496,752.00		
		=										
Project Engineer Date												
A LII A												
	Engineering and Lan	nd Surveying,	Inc.									
*Bid	results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com	*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.										
						1						

G:PROJECTS/2015/15052EBID SUM/2020-05-14 Bid Summary